

HB1102_L.010

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Agriculture & Natural Resources.

HB21-1102 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 3, strike lines 7 through 24 and substitute:
- 2 "(2) A PET STORE THAT SELLS OR OFFERS FOR SALE DOGS OR CATS
- 3 SHALL:".
- 4 Renumber succeeding subsections accordingly.
- 5 Page 3, line 25, strike "(I)" and substitute "(a)".
- 6 Page 4, line 2, strike "(II)" and substitute "(b)".
- 7 Page 4, line 7, strike "(III)" and substitute "(c)".
- 8 Page 4, line 10, strike "(A)" and substitute "(I)".
- 9 Page 4, line 11, strike "(B)" and substitute "(II)".
- 10 Page 4, line 14, strike "(C)" and substitute "(III)".
- 11 Page 4, strike lines 18 through 22.
- 12 Renumber succeeding subsection accordingly.

** ** ** ** **